Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1095055

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
G GSW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	
ENHR Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East _ West
Spud Date orDate Reached TDCompletion Date orRecompletion DateRecompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1095055
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS. Charge important tang of formations panetrated	atail all carea Bapart a	Il final conice of drill stome tests giving interval tested, time test

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		-	on (Top), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	Name	9		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
			RECORD Ne		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth					-	

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

No

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
No	(If No, skip question 3)

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify Foot		RD - Bridge P Each Interval F		e		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Ce (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	re:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Producti	on, SWD or ENHR.		Producing M	lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbls	5.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF G	AS:							PRODUCTION IN	TERVAL:
Vented Solo (If vented, Sul		Jsed on Lease -18.)		Open Hole Other <i>(Specify)</i>	Perf.	Uually (Submit)	,	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	Ritchie Exploration, Inc.		
Well Name	Brian Ottley 1		
Doc ID	1095055		

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum		
Anhydrite	2397	+506		
B/Anydrite	2418	+485		
Heebner	3891	-988		
Toronto	3917	-1014		
Lansing	3938	-1035		
Muncie	4088	-1185		
LKC/H	401	-1198		
Stark	4167	-1264		
Hush	4203	-1300		
ВКС	4254	-1351		
Marmaton	4284	-1381		
Altamont	4307	-1404		
Pawnee	4370	-1467		
Myrick	4410	-1507		
Fort Scott	4423	-1520		
Cherokee	4451	-1548		
Johnson	4497	-1594		
Mississippian	4551	-1648		
RTD	4700	-1797		

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

September 27, 2012

John Niernberger Ritchie Exploration, Inc. 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 BOX 783188 WICHITA, KS 67278-3188

Re: ACO1 API 15-109-21101-00-00 Brian Ottley 1 NE/4 Sec.25-13S-32W Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, John Niernberger

and the second	and the second
/ 7	MAN OH ley# I
ALLIED OIL & GA	S SERVICES, LLG-056720
	0.# 20:5976004
MITTO' P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT
112-30-12 SEC. 114P. 3 RANOB 2 C,	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
Il'alah un	
A SE OTHEY WELL LOCATION ONKIL	er 15 x 20 into logan ins
NTRACTOR EXpress well service. PBOFIOB Sauce	OWNER SAME
ILBSIZE T.D.	CEMENT
SINO SIZB 4/12 DBPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 1025/55 COM 8/650/1-
DING SIZE 2.55 DEPTH .3914	Xot-18 cA31
OL DEPTH	
ES. MAX MINIMUM BAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	COMMON 102-545 @ 16,25 16,25 00
MENT LEFT IN CSO,	
RFS. 4/201-95 SPLACEMENT 18, ale BAL	CHLORIDB@
EQUIPMENT	ASC@
•	
MPTRUCK CEMENTER Aber Constants	003/ 20th @ 9235 65455
	Salt 8 565 @ 23,85-19/16.0
10 2/04 DRIVER Schris Helpipastin	¢¢
M ILK TRUCK DRIVER	@
DKIYBK	HANDLING/02,327,24/FT@ 2110 225,28
REMÅRKS:	MILBADE? 15 10 1/11/2 4,225 10-2 /97,15-
St Bridge play 1500th, Sport sand,	83.89 TOTAL 28XX & S
essure hour side scott, Toke INTEChe	>i SERVICE
te 3 Belinin berry, mix posts . 4195h.	DEPTH OF JOB 3914
essure to fapt Reverse clash,	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /0572.02
	BXTRA FOOTAOB @
	MILBAOB 17 m/ces @ 2100 /19.00
Thankyoy	MANIFOLD Streeze. @ 210700
IAROBTO; <u>RIACHIES EXPLORATION</u>	
REET	TOTAL 1487.00
ΓΥSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOAT BOURMENT
	•
	·@
»: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.	@
in use hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	@
d furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	
ntractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ne to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TOTAL
ntractor. I have read and understand the "GIBNBRAL	20110
IRMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALBS TAX (IF ABY) <u>344.68</u> TOTAL CHARGES <u>4, 8, 80, 63</u>
••	
INTED NAME	DISCOUNT 20 846.12 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
MATURE MANAA HAL	!
JNATURB	
<i>U</i>	· · · · ·

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056290

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804 REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT: SEC, Ť₩₽, RANOB CALLED OUT JOB START ON LOCATION DATE 6-25-12 .72 COUNTY Hey WELL# LOCATION Dakcey 155 2E INTO 60994 OLD OR NEW (Circle.one) CONTRACTOR EXPress Well Service OWNER Same TYPE OF JOB Port collar HOLE SIZE T.D. CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 5305 ks 40 6250 CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE <u>2 % </u> 2.355 DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH Port Collar TOOL DEPTH 2255 COMMON <u>330 SAS</u> POZMIX <u>220 SAS</u> GBL <u>28 SAS</u> PRES. MAX @16125 5362,50 MINIMUM @ 8.50 1820,20 MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @21,25 595,00 PERFS. CHLORIDE @ DISPLACEMENT 9.18 ASC_ 0 EQUIPMENT 6 Flo-seq6 13776 @2.20 PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Andrew Torolynd 0 Dane Reizbff 0 # 431 HELPER Hulls @31.85 10310 **BULK TRUCK** @ <u>#540</u> DRIVER Adam Jeremo @ BULK TRUCK Holcomo Sterger @ DRIVER Ħ @2,10 1223,50 HANDLING 406. Cul MILEAGE 21.35 Ton / 1/20 25:403 2n 1015:00 **REMARKS:** TOTAL /0804.40 Pressure system TO 1200\$1, Held, open Art collar, mik 550 sks comment with SOON hule, circulate corrent to Surface, Jost Lift pressure, closed port collar, pressure to booth, Helde SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB 爱 PUMP TRUCK CHAROB 2125,00 Run 5 Joints Reverse cleans Comment did Linculate EXTRA FOOTAGE æ MILEAGE 12 miles 07,00 119,00 MANIFOLD ____ 0 Light vehicle Hughkyp4 @ 4.00 68.00 @ CHARGETO: Ritchie Exploration TOTAL 23/2100 STREET _____ CITY_____STATE ____ _ZIP___ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT ര @ To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. 0 @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _____ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any)_ TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES 13.116,40 PRINTED NAME Dalton Breinig DISCOUNT ______ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE Setting

b .	
ALLIED OIL & GA	SERVICES, LLC 056221
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL-HANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT
PATE 21-12 SEC TWP. RANGE 32 Beian W	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START, JOB FINISH 11:30 Am 6:00 Pm 7,00 Pm
Brian Ottley WELL# 1 LOCATION Oakle	ry 155-2E into County State KS.
CONTRACTOR Express Well Service	OWNER Same.
TYPBOFJOB Test for Holes HOLESIZE TD.	CEMENT
CASING SIZE4 Z2DEPTHTUBING SIZE2 3/8DEPTHDRILL PIPEDEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 550 5K5 640 6% Gel
TOOL Post Collar DEPTH 2355 PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG,	POZMIX 5KS @#8,52
PERFS.	OBL SKs #21.25 CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 9.18 EQUIPMENT	ASC@ Floseal #@#2,72
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Darren Racette 1423-281 HELPER Tyler Flipse	
BULK TRUCK 1540-287 DRIVER Ethan Glassman	@
BULK TRUCK DRIVER	·@@
	HANDLING 565.06 × @ 2.12 1/186.63 MILEAGE 16.59 X 17 X 42.35 7 662.77
REMARKS: Pressure up System to 1200 165. Didnot Hold "Pailed Tubins run Pasker	TOTAL # 18.49.90
(at 2410' Pressured up to 800*16s it Hel	KBack side SERVICE
Hooked up to Tubing Pressured up to Tooo# it Held Run Tabing to Boltom Pressure up to 1200 PST Did not Hold Pressure Back Side 800 + Did not Hold Pull 2 Subs Josh Pressure up Back Slap Boo Didn't Ho Pressure for The Did Don't Hold	DEPTH OF JOB 2355
Pressure up to 1200 PSE Dia not total Pressure	- PUMP TRUCK CHARGE - ジノスちつ 空 ペEXTRA FOOTAGE @
DACK SAC DOD DAMAT FICK Pulling Subs	MILEAGE 17 @1709 #119,99
Prossule fur Theby 1204 Dint Hold	MANIFOLD @
Manue Porce	@@
HARGETO: Ritchie Exploration	TOTAL 1437,00
TTYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
·	@
o: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. ou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	@ @
id furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	······································
ontractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	inclusion in the second s
one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or numerator. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	TOTAL
ERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,	SALES TAX (If Any)
. (1 2 1	SALES TAX (IFAny)
RINTED NAME 'Shaw Burd	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
IGNATURE SMR	

T2

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 056218

	Federal Tax	I.D.# 20-5975804	-					
REMITTO P.O. BOX 31		SERVICE POINT:						
RUSSELL, KANSAS	Co Dilata							
DATE -18-12 SEC. TWP.	3 RANGE 32	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION.	IOB START N	108 FINISH	- :		
	3 32	1	ON LOCATION		12:00	<u>h</u>		
LEASE OTTLEY WELL #		24155-2E	into	COUNTY Logan	STATE,	1		
OLD QR NEW Circle one)		0			·			
CONTRACTOR Murfin	#>/4/		ime	,				
TYPEOFJOB Production		OWNER >	ime_					
HOLE SIZE 778	T.D. 4700	CEMENT	_		1	1		
	DEPTH 4/698	AMOUNTORD	ered <u>275</u>	<u> SKs Asi</u>				
	<u>DEPTH</u> DEPTH		5#Gilson	<u>ite 3/4</u>	of1% (1	<u>D-3/</u>		
man D k a ll	DEPTH	SOOgn/ L	VFR-2			:		
	MINIMUM	COMMON	<u> </u>	@		į		
	SHOB JOINT 20.62	POZMIX	in chi	@	22			
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20.62 PERFS.	2	GEL CHLORIDB	5 SK3	\$21.23	*106,3	≥		
DISPLACEMENT 74,36	•	ASC 275	SKS	at 19,20	#5225.	20		
EQUIPME	NT			@				
Lan	Alan Ryan	Gilsonite		1	12.37.	<u> </u>		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER	kuen Racette	<u>CD-31</u>	19.3 ±	@ <u>7,35</u> @	\$1804.5	<u>1</u>		
<u>H423.281 HELPER Tyle</u> BULK TRUCK	r Flipse	WFR-2	500951	A 1,27	1635,	B		
	s Helpinastine			@				
BULK TRUCK	<u>s nopringerno</u>			@	·			
II DRIVER		HANDLING 34	41,05 F73	(a) 10.	1-71/22	Ζ		
		MILEAGE 75	127×17×	\$2.35	\$610,24	<u>r</u>		
REMARK	S:			TOTAL	10334.	55		
Rump Soogal WFR-2	Plug mouse hole							
20 SKS Plus Rat Hole . Cement down Casing	305Ks mix 22:	5 <i>5Ks</i>	SERVIC	E				
V Lines Displace plug	Washup Pump	DEPTH OF JOB	21/ 10 10			- [
land plug \$ 1200 # Ins	ert did Not Hole	PUMP TRUCK (2405.5	22		
Shut in Q	550#	EXTRA FOOTA	**·····	@		}		
	- <u>1</u> 2	MILBAGB /		@7,00	\$119.9			
Showk	10mc	MANIFOLD H	ead	@14.00	¥ 200 P	=		
		/		@ @	<u>~ 60</u> , _	-		
CHARGE TO: Ritchie	Exploration			·····	·····			
•				TOTAL	2730	<u>89</u>		
STREET								
CITYSTATE	ZIP	PI	UG & FLOAT	FOLIPMEN	า			
		41/2			•			
	L.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	е,	@	4192.00	F		
	W	1 AF4 Flogi	- Shoe	@	1249,00	<u> </u>		
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LL	.C. Zk		<u>r</u>	@	2485,00			
You are hereby requested to rent of	ementing equipment ω	5 Backets 7 Turboli		@ <u>`2/0}~</u> #77,9 ° -	1350,*** #529,**	-		
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	<u>. rarus rr</u>		@ <u>_//.</u>	4 71,00	— ļ		
contractor to do work as is listed. done to satisfaction and supervisio			5	TOTAL	4886 25			
contractor. I have read and unders				IOIND		→		
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" lis		SALES TAX (If A	Any)					
		TOTAL CHARG	ES 17.90	50.55		_		
printed name <u>Dalton B</u> signature <u>GaCta</u>	rolala	DISCOUNT				8		
	<u> </u>				A NA NC MI	0		
SIGNATURE BADA Z	kinjo							
nonnione vakan						•		
	\sim				\sim			
· · · ·					CLI	-		
					T/I			
					V (
					•			

BMITTO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SER	VICE POINT:	. 1
		-	Dakl	en fr
ATE -G-12 SEC. 25 TWP. 3 RANGE 32	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	
BASE Offley WELLH / LOCATION Dak	la. 155 2	E inte	COUNTY	STATE
LD OK NEW Circle one)	-7717-01		- June	
ONTRACTOR Meersfin 14	OWNER 5			•
YPEOFJOB Sarface	OWNER >		·	- <u> </u>
OLE SIZE 12/4 T.D. 2271	CEMENT			
ASING SIZE 8-16 DEPTH 229, 29	AMOUNT OR	DERED 175	Sfer Ca	u 32000
UBING SIZE DBPTH	<u>, 209</u>	e/	····	
RILL PIPE DEPTH OOL DBPTH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····		
RES, MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	19356	6/6.25	7843.2
IBAS, LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	··· ·		
EMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15-7-4	GEL	35/0	@al-25	63,03
BRFS.	CHLORIDE	63K)	@ 58.20	312.20
ISPLACEMENT 13.56 b61	ASC		@	
EQUIPMENT			@	
<i>.</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_@	
IMPTRUCK CEMENTER La Kane	· · ·		_@	
431 HELPER Dane	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_@ @	·
347 DRIVER Adam/ Tereun	•		_w @	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u>, S</u> ,		 @	
ULK TRUCK			@	
DRIVER	HANDLING		@ 2-10	377,40
	MILEAGE 🏹	64/001812	+2,35	345.17
REMARKS:			TOTAL	3797222
Mix 129 5. Germent				
Displace with writes		SERVI	CE.	
content Dist Corculation		·		,
many way concellen	DEPTH OF JO		222.75	1000
,,,	PUMP TRUCK		/	122.00
	BXTRA FOOT MILBAGE		@ @_ <u></u> @	11900
Thouk you			 	375.00
Y Good free	LUMIL	Staleslage 17	6 4.00	68.00
		0	_ © _ @	
IARGE TO: Ritchie Exploration			•	
-			TOTAL	163200
RBET				
TYSTATEZIP	• • •		RAUMEN	ar.
	l	PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPATEN	1
	·			•
		<u> </u>		
Allied Cementing Co., LLC.			 @	
are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment			 @	
d furnish comenter and helper(s) to assist owner or	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
niractor to do work as is listed. The above work was			TOTAL	
		. *	•	
	ŚALEŠ TAX (1	f Any)		
ntractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL				
ntractor, I have read and understand the "GBNBRAL 3RMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	COULD OULD			<u>_</u>
ntractor, I have read and understand the "GBNBRAL 3RMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	COULD OULD			
one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or intractor. I have read and understand the "GBNBRAL GRMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	COULD OULD		IF_PAIL	DIN 30 DAYS
ntractor. I have read and understand the "GBNERAL	COULD OULD		IP_PAIL	D IN 30 DAYS

P